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C\G GO0.0 G1.0 G2.0 G3.0 G4.0 G5.0 G6.0 G7.0 G8.0 G9.0
CO0.0 5035.6 4891.5 4692.5 4478.6 4233.3 3949.6 3604.8 3309.2 2994.8 2683.6
C30.0 | 5035.6 5226.6 5183.2 5088.1 4935.0 4749.5 4516.3 4263.7 3949.1 3621.4
C60.0 | 5035.6 4864.4 5101.1 5269.9 5390.6 5450.7 5474.9 5427.0 5349.8 5192.8
C90.0 | 5035.6 5525.3 5626.5 5650.9 5640.5 5591.5 5484.8 5325.9 5070.7 4798.0
C120.0| 5035.6 4834.0 5125.5 5340.4 5497.1 5609.4 5649.2 5620.0 5550.2 5423.4
C150.0| 5035.6 5422.9 5424.7 5367.7 5267.0 5097.0 4870.3 4618.6 4313.9 4004.4
C180.0| 5035.6 5183.7 5260.0 5269.6 5242.1 5130.8 4974.3 4778.3 4558.5 4229.9
C210.0| 5035.6 5168.9 5046.0 4887.4 4703.2 4469.2 4202.1 3862.4 3550.0 3239.4
C240.0| 5035.6 4347.3 4027.3 3663.4 3330.5 3019.2 2715.7 2428.4 2130.4 1907.5
C270.0| 5035.6 5151.3 4864.4 4580.5 4256.0 3897.2 3519.5 3182.4 2874.3 2566.2
C300.0| 5035.6 4234.7 3880.5 3534.5 3173.0 2858.9 2563.3 2281.3 2008.5 1795.0
C330.0| 5035.6 5230.5 5025.0 4825.1 4564.6 4289.8 3961.6 3651.4 3327.6 3030.8
C360.0| 5035.6 4891.5 4692.5 4478.6 4233.3 3949.6 3604.8 3309.2 2994.8 2683.6
C\G G10.0 G11.0 G12.0 G13.0 G14.0 G15.0 G16.0 G17.0 G18.0 G19.0
CO0.0 2376.0 2123.9 1884.1 1699.6 1540.5 1393.5 1289.6 1209.0 1138.2 1065.8
C30.0 | 3295.9 2981.1 2673.7 2353.8 2090.6 1878.3 1694.8 1531.8 1412.1 1317.2
C60.0 | 4993.9 4720.8 4458.8 4152.9 3814.6 3465.7 3091.4 2769.1 2460.5 2173.4
C90.0 | 4499.1 4163.0 3769.9 3424.9 3078.4 2742.5 2425.0 2125.6 1886.5 1692.6
C120.0| 5234.6 4991.9 4726.1 4442.1 4127.0 3746.7 3402.7 3070.9 2745.6 2430.1
C150.0| 3675.3 3333.1 2978.2 2661.6 2350.9 2097.1 1878.8 1684.0 1536.9 1421.7
C180.0| 3914.1 3584.0 3269.6 2904.8 2603.2 2316.6 2065.2 1837.0 1662.2 1526.3
C210.0| 2939.8 2610.2 2325.0 2070.5 1854.4 1656.9 1515.1 1397.8 1301.7 1214.3
C240.0| 1714.8 1563.5 1423.6 1324.2 1233.6 1160.7 1084.9 1028.8 976.0 928.2
C270.0| 2282.8 2010.9 1798.4 1623.3 1479.9 1360.6 1255.6 1179.3 1113.1 1049.6
C300.0| 1619.2 1475.6 1343.2 1249.8 1170.8 1103.2 1040.9 983.9 933.7 889.1
C330.0| 2734.5 2415.8 2151.9 1923.0 1719.9 1549.2 1398.3 1294.2 1203.0 1130.7
C360.0| 2376.0 2123.9 1884.1 1699.6 1540.5 1393.5 1289.6 1209.0 1138.2 1065.8
C\G G20.0 G21.0 G22.0 G23.0 G24.0 G25.0 G26.0 G27.0 G28.0 G29.0
CO0.0 1012.4 964.9 919.7 877.7 836.2 801.4 770.3 739.1 704.4 678.0
C30.0 | 1232.9 1163.1 1094.5 1035.9 983.9 934.2 884.2 841.7 801.6 765.9
C60.0 | 1911.4 1715.1 1555.7 1425.1 1324.6 1229.5 1157.3 1095.3 1035.6 978.2
C90.0 | 1529.4 1393.5 1296.9 1212.6 1146.2 1082.9 1021.6 971.9 922.6 877.5
C120.0| 2125.6 1892.3 1691.9 1533.7 1399.5 1301.5 1220.6 1145.7 1079.3 1016.8
C150.0| 1322.7 1231.5 1159.2 1095.3 1040.2 987.6 929.1 883.5 841.2 800.7
C180.0| 1412.8 1318.9 1223.7 1155.1 1090.7 1031.5 983.2 925.8 882.3 841.7
C210.0| 1136.1 1074.3 1018.0 966.6 913.4 869.3 827.7 790.3 756.7 722.0
C240.0| 882.5 837.4 799.5 766.2 736.4 709.9 677.8 655.3 631.2 609.7
C270.0| 988.8 941.0 897.0 853.1 813.0 774.4 741.8 711.1 680.4 653.2
C300.0| 847.3 802.1 767.6 737.4 709.9 681.1 652.9 629.7 607.7 577.8
C330.0| 1064.1 1013.2 961.0 913.9 870.9 828.9 793.4 757.2 725.6 688.6
C360.0| 1012.4 964.9 919.7 877.7 836.2 801.4 770.3 739.1 704.4 678.0

R % 4 :CPM-1800

HELIRE:0

W H #91:2018-12-16

HEHRSE 0 s

W 7 :Jone

MR EE R :5.8m



http://www.hpyiqi.com

ME.= SUREFIN]

®
¥

Flla%

=

WW.

. ﬁﬁéﬁ(%&ﬂﬁzﬁ bR 2]

hpyiqgi.com

TEL:+86-760-22552077

—— FIEFE W ——FAX:+86-760-22556077
# 3
JEIRI AT B AR A% B0 [ed]

C\G G30.0| G31.0| G32.0| G33.0| G34.0| G350| G36.0| G37.0| G38.0| G39.0
C0.0 | 649.8 622.2 584.6 520.6 453.5 375.7 291.7 199.5 128.2 77.5
C30.0 | 727.0 683.8 650.0 621.8 574.9 480.7 379.6 279.9 180.4 93.5
C60.0 | 927.2 878.9 835.0 783.5 716.2 671.5 617.9 524.9 394.1 275.3
C90.0 | 829.4 770.0 715.9 663.5 590.4 493.8 366.8 234.9 133.3 65.4
C120.0| 965.6 914.4 868.0 821.5 766.6 712.6 666.2 602.2 488.2 369.9
C150.0| 760.4 725.3 684.3 650.5 619.6 576.1 494.7 397.7 298.9 195.3
C180.0| 802.1 762.0 723.9 683.6 658.5 632.6 605.6 565.0 509.7 442.1
C210.0| 685.8 658.9 634.8 611.1 577.8 524.2 457.3 376.4 303.8 231.1
C240.0| 573.2 518.2 453.5 375.5 298.5 215.9 149.0 97.8 66.6 53.9
C270.0| 628.8 604.6 573.5 520.6 462.9 389.7 311.5 231.1 157.7 107.4
C300.0| 524.7 459.3 386.8 309.8 239.5 163.0 106.5 71.5 56.2 50.5
C330.0| 662.1 636.5 611.6 575.9 520.6 454.7 381.3 307.4 228.2 157.9
C360.0| 649.8 622.2 584.6 520.6 453.5 375.7 291.7 199.5 128.2 77.5

C\G G40.0| G41.0| G42.0| G43.0| G44.0| G45.0| G46.0| G47.0| G48.0| G49.0
C0.0 55.3 49.5 435 39.4 37.4 36.5 34.0 32.6 31.4 30.2
C30.0 | 58.0 49.2 43.2 38.6 36.9 34.8 33.1 32.1 30.9 29.0
C60.0 | 161.1 82.1 55.8 48.3 41.5 38.1 36.5 33.3 31.4 29.9
C90.0 | 50.0 42.3 36.9 34.0 32.4 30.2 29.5 27.8 26.8 26.8
C120.0| 248.5 141.0 70.0 52.9 46.1 40.8 37.7 34.5 32.4 30.9
C150.0| 114.4 65.2 51.4 46.4 40.6 37.7 36.2 33.6 32.4 30.9
C180.0| 360.3 281.1 205.5 138.6 83.3 61.1 54.1 48.3 43.7 41.3
C210.0| 160.1 104.1 68.8 56.2 52.1 47.3 43.9 41.3 39.4 38.1
C240.0| 50.0 45.9 42.0 40.1 38.4 36.7 35.0 33.6 31.9 30.7
C270.0| 71.2 56.5 51.9 48.0 43.5 41.8 39.8 38.4 36.9 34.3
C300.0| 46.1 42.5 41.0 39.1 36.9 35.0 33.6 31.4 30.2 28.0
C330.0| 98.8 66.9 55.1 50.2 45.1 41.5 39.4 37.7 35.5 34.0
C360.0| 55.3 49.5 435 39.4 37.4 36.5 34.0 32.6 31.4 30.2

C\G G50.0| G51.0| G52.0| G53.0| G54.0| G55.0| G56.0| G57.0| G58.0| G59.0
C0.0 29.0 27.8 25.8 24.2 21.5 19.1 17.2 15.2 13.5 11.3
C30.0| 275 26.8 25.1 22.5 21.0 18.8 16.9 14.7 11.3 10.1
C60.0 | 285 27.3 26.1 24.2 22.9 21.7 20.0 18.6 16.7 15.2
C90.0 | 24.4 23.9 21.5 20.0 18.4 16.9 15.7 13.3 10.6 10.1
C120.0| 29.0 28.0 27.8 25.8 24.9 22.7 21.3 19.5 18.1 16.2
C150.0| 29.2 28.0 27.5 25.4 23.4 21.5 18.8 16.9 14.5 12.3
C180.0| 39.8 37.2 36.7 34.5 33.8 31.2 29.7 28.0 25.6 23.2
C210.0| 37.2 35.5 34.5 32.8 31.2 29.0 26.6 23.9 22.2 19.8
C240.0| 29.0 27.3 25.1 22.9 21.3 19.3 17.4 15.9 14.5 13.1
C270.0| 33.3 30.9 28.7 27.8 26.1 23.4 21.5 20.5 17.9 16.7
C300.0| 26.8 24.9 22.2 20.5 18.8 17.2 15.4 14.5 13.5 12.1
C330.0| 33.3 31.4 29.7 28.5 26.6 24.9 23.4 21.3 18.8 16.9
C360.0/ 29.0 27.8 25.8 24.2 21.5 19.1 17.2 15.2 13.5 11.3
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C\G G60.0 G61.0 G62.0 G63.0 G64.0 G65.0 G66.0 G67.0 G68.0 G69.0

C0.0 9.9 8.2 8.0 6.5 5.6 4.6 4.1 3.6 3.1 2.9
C30.0 8.2 6.3 5.6 51 4.6 3.6 3.3 2.9 2.7 2.4
C60.0 13.1 10.9 8.2 7.0 6.0 51 4.8 4.4 3.9 2.4
C90.0 7.7 6.3 4.6 4.1 2.9 2.4 1.7 0.7 0.0 0.0
C120.0 15.2 12.8 10.9 8.9 8.0 6.3 53 4.6 3.9 3.1
C150.0 10.9 9.2 7.7 6.3 53 53 4.6 3.9 3.9 3.6
C180.0 21.0 18.1 15.9 14.0 12.3 11.1 9.4 8.2 7.2 6.5
C210.0 17.6 16.2 14.7 12.8 12.1 10.6 10.1 8.7 8.2 7.7
C240.0 12.3 11.1 10.1 9.2 8.9 8.0 6.5 6.3 5.3 5.3
C270.0 15.2 13.8 13.1 11.1 10.6 9.9 8.7 8.4 8.0 7.0
C300.0 10.9 10.6 9.7 8.9 8.4 7.2 6.8 6.0 5.3 5.3
C330.0 15.0 14.0 13.1 11.8 10.4 9.4 8.7 8.2 7.2 5.8
C360.0 9.9 8.2 8.0 6.5 5.6 4.6 4.1 3.6 3.1 2.9
C\G G70.0 G71.0 G72.0 G73.0 G74.0 G75.0 G76.0 G77.0 G78.0 G79.0

C0.0 2.7 1.9 1.8 1.7 1.0 0.7 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
C30.0 1.9 1.2 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
C60.0 1.0 1.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
C90.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
C120.0 2.9 1.9 1.2 1.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
C150.0 2.7 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.2 0.7 0.7 0.2 0.0 0.0
C180.0 5.8 5.3 4.8 4.3 3.9 3.9 3.1 2.7 2.7 1.9
C210.0 7.0 6.0 5.6 4.8 4.6 3.9 3.6 3.4 2.9 2.4
C240.0 51 4.1 3.1 2.9 2.7 2.4 1.9 1.2 0.7 0.2
C270.0 6.5 5.8 5.6 4.8 3.9 3.3 2.7 2.4 1.9 1.0
C300.0 51 4.3 3.1 3.4 2.9 2.9 1.4 1.0 0.7 0.5
C330.0 6.0 5.3 51 4.3 4.3 3.6 3.6 2.7 2.7 2.2
C360.0 2.7 1.9 1.8 1.7 1.0 0.7 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
C\G G80.0 G81.0 G82.0 G83.0 G84.0 G85.0 G86.0 G87.0 G88.0 G89.0

C0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
C30.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
C60.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
C90.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
C120.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
C150.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
C180.0 1.4 1.0 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
C210.0 1.2 1.2 1.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
C240.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
C270.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
C300.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
C330.0 1.9 1.7 1.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
C360.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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C\G G90.0

CO0.0 0.0

C30.0 0.0

C60.0 0.0

C90.0 0.0
C120.0 0.0
C150.0 0.0
C180.0 0.0
Cc210.0 0.0
C240.0 0.0
Cc270.0 0.0
C300.0 0.0
C330.0 0.0
C360.0 0.0
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Gamma SR s il ERE s il ER
[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] [%] [%]
0.0 5035.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0-1.0 5006.77 4.81 4.81 0.28 0.28
1.0-2.0 4938.06 14.27 19.08 0.82 1.10
2.0-3.0 4829.66 23.36 42.44 1.34 2.44
3.0-4.0 4686.06 31.85 74.29 1.83 4.27
4.0-5.0 4509.39 39.56 113.85 2.27 6.54
5.0-6.0 4294.73 46.27 160.12 2.66 9.20
6.0-7.0 4062.39 51.87 211.99 2.08 12.18
7.0-8.0 3806.48 56.32 268.31 3.24 15.42
8.0-9.0 3541.05 59.55 327.85 3.42 18.84
9.0-10.0 3273.33 61.67 389.52 3.54 22.38
10.0-11.0 2997.81 62.66 452.18 3.60 25.08
11.0-12.0 2733.55 62.65 514.84 3.60 29.58
12.0-13.0 2485.87 61.94 576.78 3.56 33.14
13.0-14.0 2255.31 60.69 637.46 3.49 36.63
14.0-15.0 2039.25 58.96 696.42 3.39 40.01
15.0-16.0 1845.19 56.92 753.34 3.27 43.29
16.0-17.0 1675.95 54.83 808.17 3.15 46.44
17.0-18.0 1530.80 52.87 861.05 3.04 49.47
18.0-19.0 1403.25 51.05 912.09 2.93 52.41
19.0-20.0 1288.83 49.27 961.36 2.83 55.24
20.0-21.0 1195.59 47.71 1009.07 2.74 57.98
21.0-22.0 1115.40 46.44 1055.51 2.67 60.65
22.0-23.0 1047.72 45.39 1100.90 2.61 63.26
23.0-24.0 088.76 44.52 1145.42 2.56 65.81
24.0-25.0 936.02 43.77 1189.19 2.51 68.33
25.0-26.0 888.33 43.06 1232.25 2.47 70.80
26.0-27.0 845.55 42.42 1274.67 2.44 73.24
27.0-28.0 805.73 41.81 1316.48 2.40 75.64
28.0-29.0 767.50 41.16 1357.64 2.36 78.01
29.0-30.0 728.00 40.38 1398.02 2.32 80.33
30.0-31.0 686.19 39.35 1437.37 2.26 82.59
31.0-32.0 643.49 38.09 1475.47 2.19 84.78
32.0-33.0 594.82 36.48 1511.95 2.10 86.87
33.0-34.0 539.90 34.34 1546.29 1.97 88.85
34.0-35.0 474.21 31.49 1577.78 1.81 90.66
35.0-36.0 402.33 27.91 1605.69 1.60 92.26
36.0-37.0 324.02 23.69 1629.38 1.36 93.62
37.0-38.0 245.44 19.01 1648.39 1.09 94.71
38.0-39.0 176.65 14.41 1662.80 0.83 95.54
39.0-40.0 122.81 10.44 1673.24 0.60 96.14
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Gamma R 2P 2N pmlii} AP ] 2N pmlii} EiAS ]
[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] [%4] [*4]
40.0-41.0 85.52 7.42 1680.66 0.43 96.57
41.0-42.0 63.77 5.42 1686.08 0.31 96.88
42.0-43.0 52.66 4.31 1690.39 0.25 97.13
43.0-44.0 44.53 3.67 1694.06 0.21 97.34
44.0-45.0 40.13 3.25 1697.32 0.19 97.52
45.0-46.0 37.73 3.04 1700.36 0.17 97.70
46.0-47.0 35.38 2.91 1703.27 0.17 97.87
47.0-48.0 33.56 2.79 1706.06 0.16 98.03
48.0-49.0 32.01 2.69 1708.75 0.15 98.18
49.0-50.0 30.58 2.61 1711.36 0.15 98.33
50.0-51.0 29.08 2.52 1713.88 0.15 98.48
51.0-52.0 27.56 2.43 1716.31 0.14 98.62
52.0-53.0 25.76 2.32 1718.63 0.13 98.75
53.0-54.0 24.15 2.20 1720.83 0.13 98.88
54.0-55.0 22.13 2.07 1722.90 0.12 98.99
55.0-56.0 20.33 1.92 1724.82 0.11 99.10
56.0-57.0 18.54 1.78 1726.59 0.10 99.21
57.0-58.0 16.44 1.62 1728.21 0.09 99.30
58.0-59.0 14.75 1.46 1729.67 0.08 99.38
59.0-60.0 13.08 1.31 1730.98 0.08 99.46
60.0-61.0 11.45 1.17 1732.15 0.07 99.53
61.0-62.0 10.12 1.04 1733.19 0.06 99.59
62.0-63.0 8.82 0.92 1734.11 0.05 99.64
63.0-64.0 7.93 0.82 1734.94 0.05 99.69
64.0-65.0 6.96 0.74 1735.67 0.04 99.73
65.0-66.0 6.16 0.66 1736.33 0.04 99.77
66.0-67.0 5.49 0.59 1736.91 0.03 99.80
67.0-68.0 4.89 0.53 1737.44 0.03 99.83
68.0-69.0 4.35 0.47 1737.91 0.03 99.86
69.0-70.0 3.88 0.42 1738.33 0.02 99.88
70.0-71.0 3.24 0.37 1738.70 0.02 99.90
71.0-72.0 2.85 0.32 1739.02 0.02 99.92
72.0-73.0 2.43 0.28 1739.29 0.02 99.94
73.0-74.0 2.07 0.24 1739.53 0.01 99.95
74.0-75.0 1.78 0.20 1739.73 0.01 99.96
75.0-76.0 1.47 0.17 1739.91 0.01 99.97
76.0-77.0 1.13 0.14 1740.05 0.01 99.98
77.0-78.0 0.97 0.11 1740.16 0.01 99.99
78.0-79.0 0.68 0.09 1740.25 0.01 99.99
79.0-80.0 0.44 0.06 1740.31 0.00 99.99
80.0-81.0 0.32 0.04 1740.35 0.00 100.00
R B % :CPM-1800 R H il :2018-12-16 XN 5 -Jone MR 25 :5.8m

HELIRE:0 IR0 s


http://www.hpyiqi.com

= crnrr D e o B SR A T A
ME _:_SUR_E} |\IL :% ljﬁtwvlvw.hoviqi.comA

TEL:+86-760-22552077

FIEFE M ———FAX:+86-760-22556077
8
—HH Y A) \ Mz
s Gl o A B R
Gamma SE R b7 pimiil FRtE b7 wimii] FRUtE
[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] [*4] [*4]
81.0-82.0 0.22 0.03 1740.38 0.00 100.00
82.0-83.0 0.12 0.02 1740.40 0.00 100.00
83.0-84.0 0.06 0.01 1740.41 0.00 100.00
84.0-85.0 0.00 0.00 1740.41 0.00 100.00
85.0-86.0 0.00 0.00 1740.41 0.00 100.00
86.0-87.0 0.00 0.00 1740.41 0.00 100.00
87.0-88.0 0.00 0.00 1740.41 0.00 100.00
88.0-89.0 0.00 0.00 1740.41 0.00 100.00
89.0-90.0 0.00 0.00 1740.41 0.00 100.00
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2m 1258.91Ix Pi 81.38cm
25m 805.70 Ix Di 101.73cm
am 569.51Ix ;i 122.07cm
35m 41107 Ix >i 142 42cm
4m 4T3 x 162 76cm

[\

Y6 /1:23.00°(50% Imax)

MK 15 % :CPM-1800

WEEEE:0

ik H #H:2018-12-16
R0

W 7 :Jone

g

R :5.8m


http://www.hpyiqi.com

ME = SUREFINE 8 jiissrsensn

TEL +86-760-22552077

FIETEME ——FAX:+86-760-22556077
%18 1T
= WAT BAH Rk
RHOCC 80 70 50 30 10 0
RHOwW | 50 | 30 |10 | 50 |30 |10 | 50|30 |10 | 503010 50,30 10 O
RCR COEFFCIENTS OF UTILIZATION FOR RHOFC=20
0 1.19/1.19/1.19|1.16|1.16/1.16{1.11/1.11|1.11|1.06|1.06|1.06|1.02/1.02 1.02|1.00
1 1.15/1.15/1.14{1.13|1.13/1.12{1.09/1.08|1.07|1.03|1.02/1.01 0.96|0.95/0.94|0.89
2 1.09/1.08/1.07/1.08|1.06/1.05/1.04|/1.02|1.01/0.99/0.97|0.95/0.92|0.91|0.89|0.84
3 1.04/1.02/1.01/1.02|1.00|0.99/0.98/0.96|0.95/0.94/0.92/0.90(0.89|0.86/0.84|0.80
4 0.98/0.97/0.96/0.97/0.95/0.94/0.94/0.91/0.89|0.90/0.87/0.85|0.85|0.82|0.80|0.75
5 0.93/0.92/0.91/0.92/0.90/0.89/0.89|0.87|0.85/0.86/0.83/0.80|0.82|0.78|0.76|0.72
6 0.89/0.87/0.87/0.88/0.86/0.85|0.85|0.82|0.81/0.82|0.79/0.76|0.79|0.75|0.72|0.68
7 0.85/0.83/0.83/0.84/0.82|0.81/0.81/0.79|0.77/0.79|0.75|0.73|0.76|0.72|0.68|0.65
8 0.81/0.80/0.79/0.80/0.78/0.77|0.78|0.75|0.73/0.75|0.72/0.69|0.73|0.69|0.65|0.62
9 0.77/0.76/0.75/0.77/0.75/0.74/0.75|0.72|0.70/0.72|0.69/|0.66|0.70|0.66|0.63|0.59
10 0.74/0.73/0.72/0.73]0.72]0.71/0.72|0.69|0.67|/0.70|0.66/0.64|0.67|0.63|0.60|0.57
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UGRZEA IZ LB SRR
Ceiling 70 70 50 50 30 70 70 50 50 30
Wall 50 30 50 30 30 50 30 50 30 30
Floor 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

Room Size Weft to light axis direction of observati@irection of light axis parallel observatio

X Y

2H 2H 10.v 115 109 115 120 | 105 11,5 10.8 11.6 11.9
3H 119 126 12.2 128 130 | 11.6 126 11.9 129 13.1
4H 12.3 132 126 134 135 | 123 13.1 125 13.5 13.6
6H 12.v 135 13.0 13.6 139 | 12.7v 134 129 13.7 13.7
8H 13.0 138 13.1 13.7 141 | 128 13.6 13.0 13.7 14.0
12H 13.0 13.7 13.1 140 142 | 128 13,5 13.1 13.9 14.2
4H 2H 11.5 121 116 121 124 | 11.4 12.1 114 122 12.3
3H 12.v 13.3 129 134 135 | 125 13.1 12.8 13.3 13.7
4H 13.3 138 135 138 141 | 13.0 136 13.3 139 14.1
6H 13.7 142 139 144 145 | 13,5 14.0 13.8 14.2 14.6
8H 13.8 144 141 145 148 | 13.7 143 140 144 14.8
12H 140 145 14.2 145 148 | 13.8 144 14.1 14.7 14.8
8H 4H 13.5 138 138 140 143 | 13.3 13.8 13,5 14.1 145
6H 14.1 14.3 144 147 148 | 140 143 14.3 14.7 14.9
8H 144 146 14.7 149 152 | 142 145 145 14.8 152
12H 144 148 149 150 153 | 145 146 14.7 149 15.3
12H 4H 13.5 139 138 140 143 | 13.4 13.8 13.6 14.2 144
6H 14.1 146 145 146 150 | 140 143 144 146 14.9
8H 145 147 147 150 153 | 144 146 146 150 15.2
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